

GAHC010050442022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./217/2022

ASHOK PUROHIT
S/O LATE ROOP PRAKASH PUROHIT
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT RUWI, MUSCAT
P.O. 2616, PC 112,
SULTANATE OF OMAN, AND PERMANENT RESIDENT OF L/4 LAXMI
NAGAR, C-SCHEME, KRISHNA MARG, JAIPUR, P.S. ASHOK NAGAR, DIST.
JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SMRITI SHARMA
D/O LATE RAMAWATAR SHARMA
R/O 6C- BHAGIRATH TASER
SRCB ROAD
P.S. FANCY BAZAR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-01
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

Date : **17.01.2023**

Heard Mr. J. Kalita, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. B. Sarma, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State respondent No. 1. None appears for the respondent No. 2.

The petitioner wants to take fresh steps upon the respondent No. 2.

Issue fresh notice upon the respondent No. 2.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps by registered post with A/D as well as usual manner, returnable within 4 weeks.

Steps be taken within 7 days.

List the matter accordingly.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant